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Q.1. What is the Financial Inclusion Index (FI-Index) for the period ending March 2022, 

introduced by the RBI? 

 A) 53.9 B) 55.5 

 C) 57.1 D) 56.4 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ Reserve Bank of India’s (RBI) Financial Inclusion Index (FI-Index) in March 2022 stood at 56.4.  

✓ The FI-index in March 2021 was 53.9. 

✓ In March 2022, the growth has been witnessed across all parameters 

✓ RBI’s Financial Inclusion Index 

✓ RBI introduced the Financial Inclusion Index (FI-Index), which is a measure of the extent of financial 

inclusion in India.  

✓ FI-Index incorporates the inclusion details of banking, investments, insurance, postal and pension 

sector in India. 

✓ The value of FI-Index will range between 0 to 100. Where 0 denotes complete financial exclusion while 

100 denotes full financial inclusion.  

✓ Parameters of FI-Index : The FI-Index comprises of three parameters, namely- Access (35%), Usage 

(45%), and Quality (20%) with each of these consisting of various dimensions, which are computed 

based on a number of indicators. In total there are 97 indicators. 

✓ The annual FI-Index for the period ending March 2021 is 53.9 while for the period ending March 2017 

it is 43.4. RBI will release the FI-Index in the month of July every year. There is no base year for this 

Index 

✓ What is Financial Inclusion?- Financial Inclusion means the that financial products (like banking 

services) are provided to everyone i.e the inclusion of every individual in the domain of financial 

services. 

Q.2. What is the base year for Financial Inclusion Index launched by RBI? 

 A) March 2016 B) March 2011 

 C) March 2018 D) No base year 
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  Answer : D   .   

✓ The FI-Index has been constructed without any ‘base year’ and as such it reflects cumulative efforts of 

all stakeholders over the years towards financial inclusion. 

Q.3. The Reserve Bank of India has recently introduced the Financial Inclusion Index. How many 

parameters are there in FI Index? 

 A) 3 B) 4 

 C) 6 D) 7 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ Parameters of FI-Index : The FI-Index comprises of three parameters, namely- Access (35%), Usage 

(45%), and Quality (20%) with each of these consisting of various dimensions, which are computed 

based on a number of indicators. In total there are 97 indicators. 

Q.4. What is the Financial Inclusion Index (FI Index) for the year ended March 2021? 

 A) 53.9 B) 53.4 

 C) 43.9 D) 43.4 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ FI Index for year ended March 2021= 53.9; FI Index for year ended March 2017 = 43.4 

Q.5. Who is the new Central Vigilance Commissioner (CVC) of India? 

 A) Tarun Kapoor B) Suresh N. Patel  

 C) P. K. Mishra D) Sanjay Kothari 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ President Droupadi Murmu has appointed Suresh N. Patel as the Central Vigilance Commissioner 

(CVC) of India with effect from August 03, 2022. 

✓ The post was lying vacant since past one year. 

✓ Before this, Mr Patel was the Vigilance Commissioner of India and had been working as the acting CVC 

since June 2022, replacing Sanjay Kothari. 

✓ Currently the two Vigilance Commissioners of India are Shri Praveen Kumar Srivastava and Shri 

Arvinda Kumar 

✓ About, Central Vigilance Commission (CVC) 
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✓ The Central Vigilance Commission (CVC) is the main agency for preventing corruption in the Central 

government. 

✓ It was established in 1964 by an executive resolution of the Central government under the 

recommendation of Santhanam Committee on Prevention of Corruption (1962-64). 

✓ Thus, originally the CVC was neither a constitutional body nor a statutory body. 

✓ They hold office for a term of 4 years or until they attain the age of 65 years, whichever is earlier. 

✓ The CVC is a multi-member body consisting of a Central Vigilance Commissioner (chairperson) and 

not more than two vigilance commissioners 

✓ Nittoor Srinivasa Rau, was selected as the first Chief Vigilance Commissioner of India in 1964. 

✓ Central Vigilance Commission (CVC) 

Founded : 11 February 1964 

Headquarteres : New Delhi 

First Chief Vigilance Commissioner : Nittoor Srinivasa Rau 

Appointed By :  President 

Term length : upto 4 years or 65 years 

Constituting instrument : K.Santhanam Committee 

✓ 18th Chief Vigilance Commissioner : Suresh N Patel 

✓ CVC works on the policy of 'Zero Tolerance Against Corruption. 

Q.6. Based on the latest data by the Ministry of Commerce & Industry, the number of startups in 

India as recognised by the Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade (DPIIT) 

has crossed a landmark milestone of ____? 

 A) 85,000 B) 75,000 

 C) 65,000 D) 95,000 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ India has achieved a landmark milestone, as the Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal 

Trade (DPIIT), under the Ministry of Commerce & Industry, has recognized more than 75,000 startups 

in the country. 

✓ This achievement has been achieved in a period of just six years and also coincides with the 75th year 

of independence of India. 
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✓ Of the total recognized startups, around 12% belongs to IT services, 9% to Healthcare and Life 

Sciences, 7% to education, 5% to professional and commercial services and 5% to agriculture. 

✓ About 49% startups are from Tier II & Tier III. 

✓ The vision for new India was envisioned by PM Modi during the 15th August 2015 speech. 

✓ The program to lay out an action plan to build a strong ecosystem for nurturing innovation and startups 

in the country was laid on January 16, 2016. 

✓ By 2022, the action plan has guided India to become the 3rd largest ecosystem. 

Q.7. Indian Table Tennis Men’s Team has won Gold medal for the country at the 2022 

Commonwealth Games .They beat which country for the top position? 

 A) Netherlands B) Argentina 

 C) Singapore D) Czech Republic 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ Indian Men’s Table Tennis Team defeats Singapore to win Gold at 2022 CWG 

✓ Indian Table Tennis Men’s Team has won Gold medal for the country as they beat Singapore 3-1 in the 

final at the 2022 Commonwealth Games in Birmingham. 

✓ It’s the second consecutive Gold medal for India in Men’s Table Tennis Team event after previous win 

in CWG 2018 in GoldCoast . 

✓ Indian Table Tennis Men’s Team comprised of Sathiyan Gnanasekaran, Sharath Kamal, Harmeet 

Desai and Sanil Shetty. 

✓ Table tennis is the national sport of China. 

✓ The headquarters of the International Table Tennis Federation is situated in Lausanne, Switzerland 

Q.8. The Indian team of lawn bowls beat which country in the women’s fours event to win gold 

medal at the 2022 Commonwealth Games? 

 A) China 

 B) South Africa 

 C) Denmark 

 D) Singapore 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ India’s Lawn Bowls Women’s Fours Team wins Gold at 2022 Birmingham CWG 
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✓ Indian team of lawn bowls has created historic moment at the 2022 Commonwealth Games in 

Birmingham after they won Gold medal in women’s fours event, by beating South Africa, 17-10 in the 

finals. 

✓ This is the first-ever medal won by India in lawn bowls event at CWG. 

✓ The women’s fours team comprised of skipper Rupa Rani Tirkey, Lovely Choubey, Pinki and 

Nayanmoni Saikia. 

✓ Lawn Bowling is played in sets and there are four balls in each set 

Q.9. India won a historic gold in which among the following sports for the first-ever time at 

Commonwealth Games? 

 A) Water Polo B) Rowing  

 C) Lawn Bowl D) Fencing 

  Answer : C   .   

Q.10. India’s badminton mixed team lost to which country to settle for silver medal at the 2022 

Commonwealth Games? 

 A) Denmark B) Japan 

 C) China D) Malaysia 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ India lose to Malaysia to win silver in badminton mixed team final at 2022 CWG 

✓ Indian badminton team has claimed the silver medal in the mixed group match of the Commonwealth 

Games 2022. 

✓ Indian badminton mixed team lost 1-3 against Malaysia to settle for silver. 

✓ Meanwhile, Singapore beat England 3-0 to claim the bronze medal. 

✓ Indian Men’s Single event was represented by Kidambi Srikanth  

✓ Indian Women’s Single event was represented by PV Sindhu 

✓ Satwiksairaj Rankireddy and Chirag Shetty represented men’s double event 

✓ P Gayatri Gopichand and Treesa Jolly represented women’s double event 

Q.11. The Indian badminton mixed team won which medal at the Commonwealth Games 2022? 

 A) Gold B) Silver 

 C) Bronze D) Not Qualified 
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  Answer : B    .   

Q.12. Indian weightlifter Vikas Thakur has won the silver medal in which category event  at 2022 

CWG Birmingham? 

 A) 91kg B) 79kg 

 C) 96kg D) 87kg 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ Indian weightlifter Vikas Thakur won the silver medal in the men’s 96kg category event at 2022 CWG 

Birmingham. 

✓ Vikas lifted a total weight of 346kg(155kg Snatch and 199kg Clean and Jerk) to finish second.  

✓ This is overall third Commonwealth Games medal for Vikas Thakur.  

✓ He earlier won silver in Glasgow 2014 and bronze in Gold Coast 2018. 

✓ Samoa’s Don Opeloge lifter 381kg (171kg+210kg) to claim gold. 

✓ Fiji’s Taniela Tuisuva Rainibogi won bronze with a total of 343kg (155kg+188kg). 

Q.13. Vikas Thakur who won silver medal for India at Commonwealth Games 2022 is associated 

with which sport? 

 A) Boxing  B) Judo 

 C) Weightlifting D) Fencing 

  Answer : C    .   

Q.14. Noise has roped in Whom actress as the brand ambassador of its upcoming X-Fit 2 series 

smartwatch? 

 A) Kriti Sanon B) Vaani Kapoor 

 C) Alia Bhatt D) Kiara Advani 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ Noise has roped in actor Vaani Kapoor as the brand ambassador of its upcoming X-Fit 2 series 

smartwatch. 

✓ The company last year announced an earlier X-Fit series in partnership with HRX, a fitness brand jointly 

owned by Hrithik Roshan and Exceed Entertainment. 

✓ The company will showcase its ‘Keep Going’ campaign across its digital assets. 
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LATEST BRAND AMBASSADOR IN NEWS 2022 

PERSON BRANDS 

Vaani Kapoor  Noise X-Fit 2 smartwatch 

Shahid Kapoor  PokerBaazi 

Ravi Shastri  FanCode 

Mahendra Singh Dhoni  Garuda Aerospace 

A. R. Rahman  India/UK Together Season of Culture 

Deepika Padukone  Louis Vuitton 

Robin Uthappa Karnataka Brain Health Initiative (Ka-BHI) 

Amir Khan  PharmEasy, a consumer healthcare “super app,” 

Shubman Gill & Ruturaj Gaikwad  My11Circle 

Mary Kom  Lupin 

Vidya Balan Bharti AXA Life Insurance 

Shahrukh Khan Thums Up 

Rishabh Pant  Dish TV India 

Tanishka Kotia & Riddhika Kotia  ‘Beti Bachao Beti Padhao’ scheme for the Gurugram, Haryana 

Shah Rukh Khan  Gaming app A23 

Manoj Tiwari  Khadi and other handicrafts of Bihar 

Pankaj Tripathi  Krishi Network 

Akshay Kumar  Uttarakhand ahead of the 2022 Assembly Elections. 

Disha Patani  Bata India 

Amitabh Bachchan  MediBuddy 

Neeraj Chopra  GoodDot 

Vijay Shekhar Sharma  Universal Acceptance Steering Group 

RajKummar Rao  RenewBuy 

Jhulan Goswami  All Women Match Official Team 

Vijay Raaz & Varun Sharma  EaseMyTrip 

Rishabh Pant  Uttarakhand’s brand ambassador 

Jasprit Bumrah  Unix 

Ravindra Jadeja  Kinara Capital 

Neeraj Chopra Disney Byju's early learn app 

Smriti Mandhana  IIT Madras incubated startup, GUVI 
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Q.15. Which company has announced to roll out the ‘First in India’ seating system for Vande 

Bharat Express trains from September 2022? 

 A) TATA Steel B) JSW Steel 

 C) Jindal Steel and Power D) Steel Authority Of India Ltd 

  Answer : A    .  

✓ TATA steel to invest Rs 3000 cr in developing seating systems for new Vande Bharat Trains 

✓ Tata Group is planning to spend Rs 3,000 crore on Research and Development by FY26 and is set to 

roll out the ‘First in India’ seating system for Vande Bharat Express trains from September 2022. 

✓ The steel-to-salt conglomerate is also targeting to be among the top 5 technology firms in the steel 

industry globally by 2030. 

✓ Tata Steel’s Composites division bagged a Rs 145 crore bulk order for seating systems of the Vande 

Bharat express that includes the supply of complete seating systems for 22 train sets, with 16 coaches 

in each train set. 

✓ These are specially designed seats, which can rotate 180 degrees and have aircraft-style passenger 

amenities.  

✓ This is ‘first-in-India’ kind of supply, which will be executed over 12 months starting September 2022. 

✓ Vande Bharat Express, also known as Train 18, is the second fastest train in India, which operates at 

a speed of 130 km/hr. 

✓ Vande Bharat Express was inaugurated by PM Narendra Modi on 15th Feb. 2019. It is running between 

the Delhi-Varanasi route. 

✓ Vande Bharat Express runs on Broad gauge (Indian gauge) - 1,676 mm (5 ft 6 in) 

✓ Vande Bharat Express, India's first semi-high speed train.  

✓ It was manufactured at Integral Coach Factory (ICF), Chennai, at an estimated cost of Rs 98 crore in 

October 2018. 

Sanjay Dutt  Arunachal Pradesh 

Saurav Ganguly  Century LED 

Salman Khan  Maharashtra Govt Covid vaccination ambassador 

MC Mary Kom  TRIFED Aadi Mahotsav 

Rahul Dravid  PLAETO 
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✓ Vande Bharat Express is the India's first semi-high speed train, that runs between Varanasi and New 

Delhi. 

✓ 2nd Vande Bharat Express runs between New Delhi-Katra. 

✓ India is the second largest producer of steel. 

✓ China is the largest producer of steel in the world. 

✓ Odisha is the largest producer of steel in India. It has a capacity of 18 million tonnes per year of steel 

production 

Q.16. Which state government has launched the ‘Chief Minister Equal Education Relief, 

Assistance and Grant (Cheerag)’ scheme? 

 A) Haryana B) Odisha 

 C) Rajasthan D) Chhattisgarh 

  Answer : A    .  

✓ Haryana Government recently launched the Haryana Cheerag Scheme.  

✓ Under the scheme, government will provide free education to Economically Weaker section (EWS) 

students of Government schools in private school. 

✓ Cheerag Scheme stands for, “Chief Minister Equal Education Relief, Assistance and Grant”. 

HARYANA IN NEWS 2021-22 
➢ Haryana has launched the Cheerag Scheme to provide “free education” to Economically Weaker 

Section (EWS) students of government schools in the “budget” of private schools. 

➢ 3rd edition of Vietnam-India Bilateral Army Exercise “Ex VINBAX 2022” is conducted at 

Chandimandir, Haryana. 

➢ Haryana CM Manohar Lal Khattar launched ‘Smart E-Beat’ system for Gurugram police. 

➢ Israel and Haryana sign joint declaration on water cooperation. 

➢ Haryana wins highest number of medals in ‘Khelo India Youth Games’ including 37 gold, 34 silver, 

and 40 bronze total of 102 medals. 

➢ Haryana launched ‘Chaara-Bijaee Yojana’ for fodder cultivating farmers. 

➢ Haryana Govt Launches ‘e-Adhigam’ Scheme to distribute tablets to students. 

➢ 5000-year-old jewellery factory rooted out in Haryana’s Indus Valley site Rakhi Garhi. 
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Q.17. The US confirmed the killing of terrorist leader Ayman al-Zawahri recently in a drone strike. 

He was the leader of which terror outfit? 

 A) ISIS B) JeM 

 C) LeT D) Al-Qaeda 

➢ India’s first ‘World Peace Center’ will be established in Gurugram, Haryana. 

➢ Haryana Government To Build Stadium In Neeraj Chopra's Hometown. 

➢ A stadium will be built in Neeraj Chopra's village for Rs 10 crore. 

➢ Haryana launched ‘Vehicle Movement Tracking System’ mobile app. 

➢ Haryana govt launched crop insurance portal of ‘Mukhya Mantri Bagwani Bima Yojana’. 

➢ Haryana’s CM announced ‘Sushma Swaraj Award’ for women. 

➢ The Sushma Swaraj Award will carry an award money of Rs 5 lakh . 

➢ 35th Surajkund International Crafts Mela begins in Faridabad, Haryana. 

➢ In  2022, the ‘Theme State’ in Jammu & Kashmir and Uzbekistan is the partner nation. 

➢ Haryana government has announced Matrushakti Udaymita Scheme to provide support to women 

entrepreneurs. 

➢ Haryana govt launched crop insurance portal of ‘Mukhya Mantri Bagwani Bima Yojana’. 

➢ Himachal Pradesh and Haryana govts tie-up for construction of Adi Badri Dam. 

➢ Haryana launched ‘Khel Nursery scheme 2022-23’ to promote sports. 

➢ Haryana launches new Integrated Command and Control Center in Karnal 

➢ Haryana CM launched ‘Haryana Kaushal Rozgar Nigam’ Web-portal. 

➢ Haryana Govt launched ‘Uttam Beej portal’ for formes providing quality seeds with transparency 

➢ Haryana topped in installation of solar pumps under PM-KUSUM. 

➢ Haryana CM announces creating ‘Oxi-van’ in Karnal. 

➢ Hisar Airport in Haryana renamed as Maharaja Agrasen International Airport. 

➢ Haryana bans govt employees from participation in politics, elections. 

➢ Haryana to introduce ‘One Block, One Product’ scheme. 

➢ India’s first ‘Grain ATM’ open in Gurugram, Haryana . 

➢ Haryana to host 4th Khelo India Youth Games in 2022. 
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  Answer : D    .  

✓ US President Joe Biden confirmed recentl that the United States has killed Ayman al-Zawahri in a drone 

strike carried over the weekend in Kabul, Afghanistan. 

✓ Ayman al-Zawahri had taken over as the leader of al-Qaeda after Osama Bin Laden's death. Bin Laden 

was also killed in 2011 during a raid on his compound by the US forces. 

✓ Ayman al-Zawahri was killed in a counter-terrorism operation led by Central Intelligence Agency (CIA) 

in Afghanistan. 

Q.18. Who has been appointed as a director in the Prime Minister’s Office (PMO)? 

 A) Rangani Singh B) Puja Singhal 

 C) Shweta Singh D) Ranju Bhatia 

  Answer : C   .  

✓ Indian Foreign Service (IFS) officer Shweta Singh was on 2 August 2022 appointed as a director in the 

Prime Minister’s Office (PMO). 

✓ Singh is a 2008-batch IFS officer. 

✓ The Appointments Committee of the Cabinet (ACC) approved Singh’s appointment for a period of three 

years from the date of her joining. 

Q.19. Indian Oil has signed an MoU with National Tiger Conservation Authority (NTCA) for 

transcontinental relocation of ____ in its historical range in India. 

 A) Tiger  B) Leopard 

 C) Cheetah D) Elephant 

  Answer : C    .  

✓ Indian Oil has signed an MoU with National Tiger Conservation Authority (NTCA) for transcontinental 

relocation of ‘Cheetah’ in its historical range in India. 

✓ Under this project, a source population of 8-10 Cheetahs will be flown in from Namibia and South Africa 

and will be introduced at Kuno National Park, Madhya Pradesh. 

✓ It is a national project involving NTCA and the govt of Madhya Pradesh. 

✓ Indian Oil will be contributing Rs.50.22 crore in 4 years for the project components viz. 
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✓ Cheetah Introduction, its Habitat Management & Protection, Eco Development, Staff Training and 

Veterinary Healthcare. 

✓ Indian Oil is the first corporate which has come forward to support the “Project Cheetah” under CSR, 

as the project has not only national importance but is also essential for balancing the ecosystem. 

✓ NTCA is the nodal agency authorized by MoEF&CC for funding, supervision and hand holding. 

Q.20. Cabinet has approved India’s updated Nationally Determined Contribution to be 

communicated to the UNFCCC. India now stands committed to reduce Emissions Intensity 

of its GDP by how much per cent by 2030, from 2005 level? 

 A) 45% B) 50% 

 C) 60% D) 75% 

  Answer : A    .  

✓ The Union Cabinet has approved India’s updated Nationally Determined Contribution (NDC) to be 

communicated to the UN Framework Convention on Climate Change (UNFCCC). 

✓ India now stands committed to reduce Emissions Intensity of its GDP by 45% by 2030, from 2005 level 

and achieve about 50% cumulative electric power installed capacity from non-fossil fuel-based energy 

resources by 2030. 

✓ Earlier, India submitted its Intended Nationally Determined Contribution (NDC) to UNFCCC on October 

2, 2015. 

✓ The 2015 NDC comprised eight goals; three of these have quantitative targets upto 2030 namely, 

cumulative electric power installed capacity from non-fossil sources to reach 40%; reduce the emissions 

intensity of GDP by 33 to 35 percent compared to 2005 levels and creation of additional carbon sink of 

2.5 to 3 billion tonnes of CO2 equivalent through additional forest and tree cover. 

✓ The updated NDC also represents the framework for India’s transition to cleaner energy for the period 

2021-2030. 

✓ About, UN Framework Convention on Climate Change (UNFCCC). 

✓ Till date, it has been ratified by 197 countries. 

✓ UNFCCC is headquartered in Bonn, Germany 

✓ UNFCCC is the parent treaty of the 2015 Paris Agreement as well as 1997 Kyoto Protocol. 

✓ The UNFCCC was established to work towards “stabilisation of greenhouse gas concentrations in the 

atmosphere 
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✓ 26th session of the Conference of the Parties (COP 26) to the UNFCCC was originally scheduled to 

take place from 9-19 November 2020, in Glasgow, UK. 

✓ 27th session of the Conference of the Parties (COP 27) to the UNFCCC will take place in Sharm El-

Sheikh, Egypt. 

✓ 28th session of the Conference of the Parties (COP 28) to the UNFCCC is scheduled to take place from 

6-17 November 2023. It will take place in the United Arab Emirates (UAE). 

Q.21. Which state government has inaugurated a project of the Women and Child Development 

department to provide milk and eggs to children at all Anganwadis in the state? 

 A) Odisha B) Haryana 

 C) Kerala D) Gujarat 

  Answer : C    .  

✓ Kerala Chief Minister Pinarayi Vijayan has inaugurated a project of the Women and Child Development 

department to provide milk and eggs to children at all anganwadis in the state. 

✓ Kerala government has set aside over Rs 61.5 crore to include milk and eggs in the Anganwadi menu. 

✓ Under this scheme, each child will be given 125 ml of milk two days a week for 44 weeks (10 months) 

and an egg twice a week. 

✓ Under this project, four lakh children in the age group of 3-6 from the 33,115 anganwadis of the state 

will receive eggs and milk twice a week. 

✓ The introduction of milk and eggs for Anganwadi children is intended to improve their nutritional 

parameters and assumes significance as ending hunger is one of the Sustainable Development Goals 

(SDGs) established by the United Nations. 

Q.22. Which of the following Ministry has implements the ‘Saksham Anganwadi and Poshan 2.0′ 

scheme? 

 A) Ministry of Health B) Ministry of Women and Child Development 

 C) Ministry of Tribal Affairs D) Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare 

  Answer : B    .  

✓ Recently, Ministry of Women and Child Development has issued Operational Guidelines regarding 

implementation of Saksham Anganwadi and Poshan 2.0. 
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✓ In Financial Year (FY) 2021-22, the Government of India (GoI) restructured the Integrated Child 

Development Services (ICDS) and POSHAN (Prime Minister's Overarching Scheme for Holistic 

Nourishment) Abhiyaan into Saksham Anganwadi and POSHAN 2.0 

✓ The restructured scheme consists of the following sub-schemes: 

✓ ICDS 

✓ POSHAN Abhiyaan 

✓ Scheme for Adolescent Girls (SAG) 

✓ National Creche Scheme 

✓ Vision : It seeks to address the challenging situation of malnutrition among children up to the age of 6 

years, adolescent girls (14-18 years) and pregnant and lactating women. 

✓ It is crucial for India’s development as women and children comprise over two thirds of India’s 

population. 

✓ The achievement of the Sustainable Development Goals lies at the fore-front of this programme design. 

✓ It shall contribute to the SDGs, specifically, SDG 2 on Zero Hunger and SDG 4 on Quality Education 

✓ Objectives: To prepare a comprehensive strategy to address the challenge of malnutrition, the 

Supplementary Nutrition Programme under Anganwadi Services 

✓ The objectives of Poshan 2.0 are as follows: 

✓ To contribute to human capital development of the country. 

✓ Address challenges of malnutrition. 

✓ Promote nutrition awareness and good eating habits for sustainable health and wellbeing. 

✓ Address nutrition related deficiencies through key strategies. 

✓ AYUSH systems shall be integrated under Poshan 2.0 for wellness and nourishment. 

✓ Components : Nutrition Support for POSHAN through Supplementary Nutrition Programme (SNP) for 

children of the age group of 06 months to 6 years, pregnant women and lactating mothers (PWLM). 

✓ The beneficiaries for the scheme will be adolescent girls in the age group of 14-18 years who will be 

identified by the states concerned. 

Q.23. Which state government has signed an MoU with NITI Aayog for enhancement of the 

learning outcome of students? 

 A) Bihar B) Madhya Pradesh 

 C) Chhattisgarh D) Arunachal Pradesh 
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  Answer : D    .  

✓ Arunachal Pradesh government inked a tripartite Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with NITI 

Aayog on the enhancement of the learning outcome of students across 3,000 plus government schools 

in the state. The MoU is a three-year partnership (2022 – 25) focusing over two lakh children.  

✓ The school education transformation project is under NITI Aayog’s Development Support Services for 

States (DSSS) initiative. 

✓ NITI Aayog ( National Institution for Transforming India) 

Founded : 1st January 2015 

Preceding : Planning Commission ( 15th March 1950) 

Headquarters : New Delhi 

Chairperson : Narendra Modi 

Vice Chairperson : Suman K Bery 

CEO : Parameswaran Iyer 

NITI Aayog comes under the Ministry of Commerce and Industry 

 

 

 

Q.1. RBI has announced to launch the FI Index to measure the extent of financial inclusion in the 

country. RBI will release the FI Index annually in which month? 

 A) January B) April 

 C) July D) October 

  Answer : C   .     

✓ Reserve Bank of India has announced that it will periodically publish a “Financial Inclusion Index” (FI 

Index) annually in July for the financial year ending the previous March. 

Q.2. Financial Inclusion Index (FI Index) will be measured/released by which entity? 

 A) RBI B) NPCI 

 C) SEBI D) SIDBI 

  Answer : A   .     
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Q.3. The Central Vigilance Commission was setup on the recommendation of which of the 

following committee? 

 A) Narasimham Committee B) Gorwala committee 

 C) Kripalami committee D) Santhanam  Committee 

  Answer : D    . 

Q.4. Central Vigilance Commissioner holds the office for: 

 A) 5 years 62 years of age B) 5 years or 65 years of age 

 C) 4 years or 62 years of age D) 4 years or 65 years of age 

  Answer : D   .  

✓ Central Vigilance Commissioner (CVC) is to be appointed by the President of India. He holds the office 

for 4 years or till the age of 65 years whichever is earlier 

Q.5. Who was the first Central Vigilance Commissioner of India? 

 A) Sharad Kumar B) Nittoor Srinivasa Rau 

 C) T. U. Vijayasekharan D) B. K. Acharya 

  Answer : B    .  

Q.6. When was Central Vigilance Commission set up? 

 A)1954 B)1995 

 C)1964 D)1985 

  Answer : C   .   

Q.7. When was the POSHAN Abhiyaan launched? 

 A) January 26, 2018 

 B) May 1, 2018 

 C) March 8, 2018 

 D) April 30, 2018 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ The mission was launched by Prime Minister Narendra Modi at Jhunjhunu in Rajasthan on the occasion 

of the International Women’s Day on March 8, 2018 
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Q.8. As of 2022 which country is the top steel producer in the world? 

 A) India B) China 

 C) Brazil D) United States 

  Answer : B   . 

✓ According to World Steel Association, India's crude steel production rose by 18 per cent to 118 million 

tonne (MT) in 2021. India is the second largest steel producing nation, as it manufactured 100.3 MT 

steel in 2020 and China produced 1 064.7 MT of steel in the same year 

Q.9. Which is the top steel-producing state in India? 

 A) Madhya Pradesh B) Chhattisgarh 

 C) Gujarat D) Odisha 

  Answer : D   .  

Q.10. Kidambi Srikanth is associated with which sports? 

 A) Tennis B) Badminton 

 C) Hockey D) Wrestling 

  Answer : B   . 
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